# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733476

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/07/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEYSTONE DENTAL, INC.		
Street Address:	154 Middlesex Turnpike		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869439	RESTORE
Registration Number:	2889745	QUICK-CAP
Registration Number:	3680916	DYNAMATRIX
Registration Number:	4094205	GENESIS THE BIOMIMETIC IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3140304	PRIMASOLO
Registration Number:	3140305	PRIMACONNEX
Registration Number:	3545624	TILOBE
Registration Number:	4537988	ANATITE
Registration Number:	4537989	BIOSPARK
Registration Number:	4434569	GENESIS THE BIOMIMETIC IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4273145	SMARTER THINKING. SIMPLER DESIGN
Registration Number:	5341445	TILOBEMAXX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900699656

**Fax Number:** 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036106100

**Email:** boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

**Address Line 1:** 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0049

CH \$315.00 1869439

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Attn: Box Intellectual Property Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE:		/Greta D. Feldman/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2022	
Total Attachments: 4			

source=Keystone - SVB - TM Release#page1.tif source=Keystone - SVB - TM Release#page2.tif source=Keystone - SVB - TM Release#page3.tif source=Keystone - SVB - TM Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0050

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of June 7, 2022, is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank"), in favor of KEYSTONE DENTAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Keystone Dental") and KEYSTONE DENTAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings" and together with Keystone Dental, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain intellectual property security agreements recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5827/0924 (Trademarks), at Reel/Frame No. 5827/0371 (Trademarks) and at Reel/Frame No. 39235/0526 (Patents), on March 27, 2020, Reel/Frame No. 6901/0779 (Trademarks) and at Reel/Frame No. 52251/0892 (Patents), and on January 19, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 7562/0390 (Trademarks), each Grantor granted Bank a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in all of such Grantor's intellectual property, including those listed on Exhibit A thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the patent assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the trademark assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the various intellectual property assets set forth the intellectual property security agreements (together with the Released Patents and Released Trademarks, the "Released IP Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK By: Jesse J. J. Name Sen Shalls Title: pri 0

1